

Office of the Sub-Project Manager Enhancement of teaching and learning facilities to produce quality graduate of the department of Electronics and Communication Engineering of Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University by 2016.



Invitation for Tender Ministry of Education Ministry/Division Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University Agency Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering, JKKNIU **Procuring Entity Name** 3. **Procuring Entity Code Procuring Entity District** Mymensingh Goods (Two Lots) Invitation for JKKNIU/ECE/HEQEP-3372/OTM/G-3 Invitation Ref No. 13/12/2015 8. Date **KEY INFORMATION** Open Tendering Method (National) Procurement method **FUNDING INFORMATION Budget and Source of Funds** Revenue Budget, Government of Bangladesh and IDA Credit International Development Association (IDA) **Development Partners (if** applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION Project/ Programme Code Project/ Programme Name Higher Education Quality Enhancement Project (HEQEP) 14. Tender Package No **Tender Package Name** Supply of Furniture and Fixturesfor Labs 15. 16. **Tender Publication Date** 13/01/2016 17. 27/01/2016 **Tender Last Selling Date Tender Closing Date and Time** 28/01/2016 at 02.00 pm 18. **Tender Opening Date and Time** 28/01/2016 at 02.30 pm 19. Name and Address of the officefor* Office of the Sub-project Manager (CP-3372), HEQEP, Room No. 402, Dept. of Selling Tender Document Electronics & Communication Engineering, JKKNIU, Trishal, Mymensingh-2200. Office of the Sub-project Manager (CP-3372), HEQEP, Room No. 402, Dept. of Receiving & Opening Tender Electronics & Communication Engineering, JKKNIU, Trishal, Mymensingh-2200. Document Place/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting Pre-Tender Meeting will not be held INFORMATIN FOR TENDERER Common Requirements for all lots The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 3 (three) years of overall experience in the supply of **Eligibility and Qualifications** goods and related services. Tenderers from all countries except Israel are eligible. Tenderer should have up to date and valid Trade license, VAT certificate, TIN certificate The maximum 2 (two) number of arbitration against the Tenderer over a period of last 03 22. Specific Requirements for Individual Lots For Lot 1: In last three (3) years should have the experience of delivering similar products under a single contract worth at least BDT 5Lacs. The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is BDT 6,00,000.00 For Lot 2: In last three (3) years should have the experience of delivering similar products under a single contract worth atleast BDT2 Lacs. The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is BDT 3,00,000.00 Supply of Furniture and Fixtures for Labs of ECE, JKKNIU. 23. **Brief Description of Goods** 24. **Brief Description of Related Services** None. 25. BDT 1000/- (One Thousand) Only **Tender Document Price** Completion **Tender Security** Lot Lot description Supply Location No. **Amount in Taka** Time Lot 1 22000.00 Supply of Furniture and Office of the Sub-project Manager (CP-45 days Fixturesof Almirah, Chair other 3372), HEQEP, Room No. 402, Dept. of

Sub-project Manager CP-3372, HEQEP, Room No. 402, Dept. of Electronics & Communication Engineering, JKKNIU, Trishal, Mymensingh-2200

furniture's for Labs

Supply of Furniture of Tables for

26.

29

Lot 2

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

Labs

Name of Official Inviting Tender

Designation of Official Inviting Tender

Contact details of Official Inviting Tender

Address of Official Inviting Tender

GD-116

45 days

10000.00

Office of the Sub-project Manager (CP-3372), HEQEP, Room No. 402, Dept. of Electronics &

Communication Engineering, JKKNIU, Trishal, Mymensingh-2200.

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Electronics & Communication

Engineering, JKKNIU, Trishal,

Sub-Project Manager (CP-3372), HEQEP.

Mymensingh-2200.

Liton Kumar Biswas

Telephone: +8801717479079

E-mail: |biswas1985@gmail.com

As above.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Mymensingh www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: LGED/EE/Mymmensingh/2016/217

Date: 12-01-2016

Invitation for Bids (IFT) NCB (OTM)

Tender Notice Number: 208/2015-2016

Loan No. & Title: 2542-BAN(SF): Participatory Small Scale Water Resources Sector Project

SI No.	Package No.	Title of the work	Bid Security amount (Tk.)	Cost of Bid documents (Tk.)	Completion time (in days)		
1	LGED/PSSW/PD/Trishal/ Mymensingh/W-01/2016	Construction of Pumping platform and Electrification works under Ichamati CAD Subproject {(SP- 25203) (ADB)} Upazila: Trishal, District: Mymensingh	1,10,000.00	3,000.00	300 days		
1.	The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cos						

of Participatory Small Scale Water Resources Sector Project (PSSWRSP). Part of this loan will be used for payments under the contract named above. Bidding is open to bidders from ADB member countries.

The Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the construction of (i) Pumping platform and ii) Electrification works under Ichamati CAD Subproject {(SP-25203) (ADB)} Upazila: Trishal, District: Mymensingh.

Only eligible bidders meeting the qualifications criteria stated in the bidding document, including the following key

criteria may participate in this bidding, either as a single entity or in Joint Venture.

* Participation in at least one contract that has been successfully or substantially completed within the last 5 (five) years and that is similar to the proposed works, where the value of the bidder's participation exceeds BDT 22.00 (twenty two) lakh. In case of Joint Venture, one partner must meet the requirement.

* Minimum average annual construction turnover of BDT 53.00 (fifty-three) lakh, calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed, within the last 3 years. In case of joint venture, all partners combined must meet the requirement, each partner must 25% of this requirement and one partner must meet 40% of the requirement, should fulfill the requirement of financial resources as mentioned in the bidding documents.

 Complete qualification criteria are described in the bidding document. National competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: one envelop procedure and is

open to all bidders from eligible source countries.

To obtain further information bidders should contact (from 9.00am to 5.00pm):

Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh. Telephone: 091-64365, Facsimile number: 091-66178, E-mail address: xen.mymensingh@lged.gov.bd

To inspect or purchase the bidding documents in English, eligible bidders should:

* write to office of the (a) Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh or (b) Executive Engineer, LGED, Netrakona or (c) Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh or (d) Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh or (e) Project Director, PSSWRSP, LGED HQ, RDEC Bhaban (Level-5), Agargaon, Dhaka or (f) Upazila Engineer, Trishal, Mymensingh District Requesting the bidding documents for construction works as mentioned above.

* Pay a non-refundable fee of BDT 3000.00 (three thousand) in favour of Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh as

mentioned above. Deliver your bid:

* to the Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh.

* on or before the deadline: 15-02-2016 at time: 12.00 noon

* together with a Bid Security in the amount indicated in the bidding document.

Bids will be opened on 15-02-2016 at 12.05pm in the Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh.

The employer reserves the right to accept or reject any bid and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to bidders. In case of annulment, all bids submitted and specifically, bid securities, shall be promptly returned to the bidders.

> Md. Sohrab Ali **Executive Engineer** LGED, Mymensingh xen.mymensingh@lged.gov.bd



Admission Announcement on

Diploma in Tax Management Program **Department of Banking & Insurance Faculty of Business Studies** University of Dhaka

Why Diploma in Tax Management?

The Diploma in Taxation Program is designed to provide students and professionals with the skills to understand tax compliance and related accounting for tax issues, compute tax liabilities and tax reliefs, and prepare tax returns. The courses in this diploma are extremely practical and are delivered by a team of top tax experts and are offered as a class room course and also by self study learning. This is supported by comprehensive learning materials to guide, explain and test your understanding. In addition, it will offer courses on comparative taxation which will serve the students with expectation of being increasingly mobile by understanding more than one taxation system.

Program Objectives

* To understand provisions of existing tax law and calculate tax liabilities for individuals and corporate

To assist importers in valuation and assessment of goods for payment of customs duty

To acquaint retailers in determining Maximum Retail Price (MRP) using Value Added Tax (VAT) * To identify the regulatory drivers that drive tax management in industry and to appraise multiple tax related scenarios

To understand navigate complex issues surrounding the taxation and regulations in a very clear manner

Credit Hours

Students are requested to complete 8 courses of 32 credit hours. However, ACCA members or affiliates can enjoy waiver on Financial Accounting and Analyzing Financial statements and Auditing courses.

Prerequisites of the Program

Candidates having bachelor as well as masters degree from different academic and professional backgrounds and working

in financial institutions especially tax officials are strongly recommended for this course. This is not a programming or technical course but one aimed at those who need to understand the underlying concepts of tax management. Its aim is not only to train professional tax managers but also to train senior managers, compliance officers, auditors, regulators, ACCA members or affiliates and anyone who needs a broad introduction to the topic.

Application Procedure:

Application forms can be obtained from the office of the Department of Banking and Insurance, University of Dhaka, on payment of a non-refundable fee of Tk. 1,200 payable by a pay order/DD in Department of Banking and Insurance-Diploma in Tax Management, University of Dhaka.

Selection of Candidates

Candidates will be called for a viva voce according to a schedule to be announced at a later time.

Admission and Course Fee

Week Days: Evening

Memo No. DGFP/L&S-3/2015-16/84/19

Ministry/Division

Each student will pay an admission fee of Tk. 90,800. For ACCA endorsed certification, an additional 74 GBP to be paid to ACCA directly.

Class Time: Weekends: Morning & Evening **Last Date of Application:**

Program will be commenced on:

February 05, 2016 March 03, 2016

For details please contact: Department of Banking and Insurance, University of Dhaka. Phone: +8801552-455665, +8801682-161905

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Directorate General of Family Planning 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

দু'টি সন্তানের বেশি নয় একটি হলে ভাল হয়

Invitation for Tender

Ministry of Health and Family Welfare.

Date: 11.01.2016

3	MINISU	ry/Division	Ministry of Health and Family Wellare.					
2	Ageno	T-6 040000	20 - 10 post	Directorate General of Family Planning.				
3	20005	ring entity name	Director (Logistic and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management).					
4		ring entity code	Not used at	present.				
5		ring entity district	Dhaka					
6	Invitat	ion for	Procurement of Disposable Syringe (10ml) & Disposable Syringe (5ml) Contract Package No. GFP/CC-23/15					
7	Invitat	ion Ref No.	DGFP/L&S-3	3/2015-16/84/1	9			
8	Date		11.01.2016					
KEY II	NFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ	14. 1. Y					
9	THE PARTY OF THE P	rement method	National Competitive Tender (OTM).					
FUND	ING INFO	RMATION		-TR				
10		et and source of funds	RPA (Gov.)					
11	Develo applica	opment partners (if able)	None					
PART	ICULAR II	NFORMATION	96 Julion 11 21 100 20					
12	Project application	ct/programme code (if able)	Not applicable.					
13	Project	t/programme name (if able)	Health, Population & Nutrition Sector Development Program (HPNSDP).					
14	The second secon	er Package No.	GFP/CC-23/15					
15	St. 1930.5	er package name	Procurement of Disposable Syringe (10ml) & Disposable Syringe (5ml).					
and the second		The state of the s	Date					
16	Tende	er publication date	y 5/150005	V				
17	-	er last selling date	01/02/2016	V	Up to office h	our		
			Date		Time			
18	Tende	er closing date and time	02/02/2016	V	11:00am	V		
19		er opening date and	02/02/2016	V	11:30am	Y		
20	Name office(& address of the s)	Address					
		ling tender document	Office of the Director (Logistics and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management), Logistics & Supply Unit (5th Floor), Directorate General of Family Planning, 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.					
	- Selli	ing tender document (Not applicable.					
	No conditions apply for sale, purchase or distribution of tender documents							
	Printerior and a second second second	eiving tender document	Office of the Director (Logistic and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management), Logistics & Supply Unit (5th Floor), Directorate General of Family Planning, 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.					
	-Open	ing tender document	Office of the Director (Logistic and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply Management), Logistics & Supply Unit (5th floor), Directorate General of Family Planning, 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.					
21	670,0,300,000,000,000	date/time of pre-tender	Pre-tender meeting will not be held.					
INFOR		FOR TENDERER						
22	440000000000000000000000000000000000000	lity of tenderer	Mentioned in the tender document.					
23		description of goods or	Procurement of Disposable Syringe (10ml) & Disposable Syringe (5ml).					
24	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	description of related	Not applicable.					
25	Price (Tk)		Taka 2000/- (two thousand) only non-refundable. Mode of payment should be made by Treasury Chalan from Bangladesh Bank/Sonali Bank Code No. 1-2781-0000-2366 in favour of Director General, Directorate General of Family Planning, 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215.					
26	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender sect	urity	Completion time in weeks/months		
	4	Droovingment of	Control	TL 2 00 000	2505 80	total avantity shall be avanlied within 00 (sight)		

Tk. 2,00,000.00

(two lakh)

Md. Abdus Salam Sarker.

Tel. No.88-02-9101232

Floor), 6, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh.

Management).

Central

Warehouse,

Family

Planning,

Mohakhali.

Dhaka

Procurement of

Disposable

Syringe (10ml) &

Disposable

Syringe (5ml)

Designation of official inviting tender

Contact details of official inviting tender

Name of official inviting tender

Address of official inviting tender

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS

The procuring entity reserves the right to reject all tenders or annul the tender proceedings. Md. Abdus Salam Sarker (Joint Secretary)

e-mail:dirlsdgfp@gmail.com

The total quantity shall be supplied within 08 (eight)

weeks from date of contract signing. Goods must be

supplied in a single shipment.

Director (Logistic and Supply) and Line Director (Procurement, Storage and Supply

Logistics & Supply Unit (5th Floor), Directorate General of Family Planning (5th

Fax No.88-02-9101232

Line Director, PS&SM Telephone & Fax: 88-02-9101232

Director, Logistics & Supply (Attached)

Email-dirlsdgfp@gmail.com

GD-129

30

31

32

33

34

GD-142 Ad-Graphics1\E\Advertisement\January\13-01-2016\Advertisement 17